$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 6

Amendments to the Annexes

- 4. In Annex 6(1)—
 - (a) in the heading of Annex 6 for "Member States" substitute "States";
 - (b) under the heading AA. UNITED KINGDOM-
 - (i) in points 1, 5 and 13.2 omit "other than the United Kingdom";
 - (ii) in point 2 for "Member States" substitute "States";
 - (iii) in points 3, 13.1, 17, 19 and 20 for "another Member State" in each place it occurs substitute "a Member State";
 - (iv) in point 13.2(a) and point 19(a) for "other Member State" substitute "Member State".

⁽¹⁾ Annex 6 was amended by Regulation No 1290/97, Regulation No 1223/98, Regulation No 1606/98, Regulation No 1399/1999, Regulation (EC) No 1386/2001 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 5 June 2001, the Accession Act, Regulation No 647/2005, Regulation No 629/2006, Regulation No 1791/2006, Regulation 1992/2006 and Regulation (EC) No 592/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 June 2008.